Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice. Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Air treatmentAir treatment Steel line seriesSteel line series
Size 3
F
lo
w
 r
a

10 barPressure input 2.5 bar 6.3 bar
0 1000 2000 3000 4000
Order Code
SM173CFSV
C
CONNECTIONS
A = 1/4 NPT
B = 1/2 NPT
C = G1/4”
D = G1/2”
S
FILTRATION LEVEL
A = 5 µm - 316 stainless steel
B = 20 µm - 316 stainless steel
C = 50 µm - 316 stainless steel
D = 5 µm - HDPE
E = 20 µm - HDPE
F = 50 µm - HDPE
M
MODEL
S = Standard
F = Clean profile
V
VERSION
   = Standard*
L= Low temperature
H = High temperature
S= automatic exhaust
* No additional letter request
58
4
8
7
6
22
* =
5
.5
6
5
*
1
2
4
71 71
1
6
0
2
0
Overall manual exhaust version Overall automatic
exhaust version (A.E.)
M6
N°2 Front holes
N°2 Rear holes
G1/2 - G1/4 NPT
Connections IN/OUT
1/8 NPT
connection
automatic exhaust
ATEX           II  2 GD
1/2 NPT - G 1/2"
1/4 NPT - G 1/4"
MAX OVERALL FOR REMOVING CUP
Size 3
F

Pressure input  10 bar - Reg. 0-12 bar
1000 2000 3000 4000 5000
Order Code
C
CONNECTIONS
A = 1/4 NPT
B = 1/2 NPT
C = G1/4”
D = G1/2”
T
TYPE
   = Standard*
N = No Relieving
G
ADJUSTMENT RANGE
A = 0-2 bar
B = 0-4 bar
C = 0-8 bar
D = 0-12 bar
M
MODEL
S = Standard
F = Clean profile
V
VERSION
   = Standard*
L= Low temperature
H = High temperature
SM173CRGTV
* No additional letter request
59
5
3
9
1
71 71
Ch. 17
Ch. 17
22
1
4
.5
7
6
.5
2
8
.5
1
7
2
.5
1/4 - 1/2 NPT
Connections IN/OUT
M6
N°2 Front holes
N°2 Rear holes
1/8 NPT
connection
pressure gauge
1/8 NPT
connection
relieving
ATEX           II  2 GD
1/2 NPT - G 1/2"
1/4 NPT - G 1/4"